11.36411.324 11.404 11.444 11.484 11.524 11.36411.324 11.404 11.444 11.484 11.524
Fall Time
11.424GHz
400W
10nS/Div
Rise Time
11.424GHz
400W
10nS/Div
Spurious
400W@11.424GHz
Pulse Width : 2μs
Duty : 1%
Harmonics
400W@11.424GHz
Pulse Width : 2μs
Duty : 1%
-5 0-10-20 -15
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
 50
 40
 30
 20
 10
  0
-10
-20
-30
-40
59
57
55
53
51
49
47
45
43
Center : 11.424GHz
Span : 100MHz
Start : 0Hz
Stop : 26.5GHz
ALM
RF  POWER  AMPLIFIER
11.424GHz±100MHz  57dB  500W
CGA11424BW200-5757R(P)
POWER
RESET
REF OVER
FWD OVER
P.S.
AC100V IN
WATER OUT
WATER IN
20A
FUSE
50Ω
RF IN
50Ω
MAX+3dBm
Burst Pulse IN
RF OUT
50Ω
RF MON OUT
Coupling：57dB
Page Down
Page Up
WATER
ALM
ON/OFF
FUSE
TEMP.
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
REAR VIEW
2
2
1
.5
480
2
1
1
.5
430
599.5
: 11.424GHz±100MHz
: ＋57.0dB (min.)
: ±0.7dB (max.)
: 400W (min.) @11.424GHz, Pulse
: Class AB
: －40.0dBc (max.) @Po=400W
: －65.0dBc (max.) @Po=400W
: 50Ω
: －18.0dB (max.)
: －14.0dB (max.)
: ＋3.0dBm
: AC100V±10％／1φ,
  50／60Hz, 1kVA
:       0℃ to ＋40℃
: －15℃ to ＋65℃
: RF‐IN      N‐FEMALE
  RF‐OUT  N‐FEMALE
: (W)480mm×(D)600mm×(H)221.5mm
: 75.0kg (max.)
: Forced Air Cooling and Water Cooling
: Over Temperature Protection
  Power Supply Voltage Protection
  Output Over Power Protection
  Output Over Reflection Power Protection
: With Output Circulator
R&K-CGA11424BW200-5757R(P) ■ X-Band All Solid State Amplifier
■ Broadband Frequency :11.424GHz±0.1GHz
■ Output Power        :400W(min.) @Pulse
■ With Output Circulator
Frequency Range
Small Signal Gain
Gain Flatness
Output Power
Operation Mode
Harmonics
Spurious
Impedance
Input Return Loss
Output Return Loss
Maximum RF Input Power
AC Supply Input
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Connectors
Size
Weight
Cooling
Protection Circuits
Other
R&K-CGA11424BW200-5757R(P) No Option
Model Name
Output Return Loss
Input Return Loss
Frequency
11.324GHz
11.424GHz
11.524GHz
POWER AMPLIFIER
HOW TO ORDER
SPECIFICATIONS ＠＋25℃
OUTLINE DRAWING ※IN MILLIMETERS
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz) Frequency (GHz)
RF Output Power FlatnessRF Output Power Flatness
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE (Temp @+25℃)
Output Power LinearityOutput Power Linearity
Output Harmonics / SpuriousOutput Harmonics / Spurious
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Pulse Rise / Fall TimePulse Rise / Fall Time
R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Input / Output Return LossInput / Output Return Loss
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
 -90
-100
-110
-120
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
 -90
-100
-110
-120
50 51 52 53 54 55 56 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
 -90
-100
-110
-120
 -90
-100
-110
-120
2μs
1.1μs 2.0μs 2.9μs
2μs
1μs
1μs
4μs
200μs
24
VBlaking
P.S. Pulse
DUTY 2%
RF Pulse
DUTY 1%
Measuring PointsMeasuring Points
1.1μs
2.0μs
2.9μs
Water Cooling
1.1μs
2.0μs
2.9μs
Air Cooling
1.1μs
2.0μs
2.9μs
Air Cooling
1.1μs
2.0μs
2.9μs
Water Cooling
POWER AMPLIFIER
Time (min.)
P
ha
se
 S
hi
ft
(d
eg
.)
Output Phase Stability v.s. TimeOutput Phase Stability v.s. Time
Time (min.)
P
ha
se
 S
hi
ft
(d
eg
.)
Output Phase Stability v.s. TimeOutput Phase Stability v.s. Time
Output Power (dBm)
P
ha
se
 S
hi
ft
(d
eg
.)
Output Phase Stability v.s. PoutOutput Phase Stability v.s. Pout
Output Power (dBm)
P
ha
se
 S
hi
ft
(d
eg
.)
Output Phase Stability v.s. PoutOutput Phase Stability v.s. Pout